Предварительно собранные
распределительные коллекторы
и смесительные узлы
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

13 782
14 832
GUIDE TO THE CHOICE OF BOXES
* Manifold width
99
04A COUPLE OF “FLOOR” MANIFOLDS IN FORGED BRASS - 1“
Tiemme distribution manifolds art. 3873 - 3878 are the ideal
solution for the realization of a heating/cooling system.
Available with 1” connections with male/female threads
and with 2÷14 ways prepared with 3/4” connections (Ø 18)
Eurocono.
The manifolds are supplied complete with shut-off valves with
thermometer holder, air vent valve/s and tap/s for loading and
unloading. Tiemme distribution manifolds are also available
with differential by-pass (art. 3878BYD), without by-pass (art.
3873-3878) or with insulation (art. 3873R-3873RBYD).
The flow rate of each individual way is adjustable with
flowmeter (art. 3873) or with mechanical memory screw (art.
3878).
On the return manifold, the thermostatic manual shut-off

for manifolds
Adjustable depth from 90 mm to 140 mm
Code Type Price € Unit/Box
181 0192 400 x 660 x 90 ÷ 140 1/1
181 0193 500 x 660 x 90 ÷ 140 1/1
181 0206 600 x 660 x 90 ÷ 140 1/1
181 0194 700 x 660 x 90 ÷ 140 1/1
181 0195 1000 x 660 x 90 ÷ 140 1/1
* Manifold width
 90
140
660
0 ÷ 110
L BOX
1939 DIMENSIONS
MANIFOLD COMPATIBILITY:  3873 -  3878 -  3878BYD
Ways No. L* (mm) L BOX (mm) Code
2 232
400 181 01923 282
4 332

12 732
13 782
14 832
GUIDE TO THE CHOICE OF BOXES
103
04A COUPLE OF “FLOOR” MANIFOLDS IN FORGED BRASS - 1“1/4
Tiemme distribution manifolds art. 3877 - 3879 are the ideal
solution for the realization of a heating and/or cooling system.
Available with 1”1/4 connections with male/ female threads
and with 2÷12-way 3/4” connections (Ø 18) Eurocono. The
manifolds are supplied complete with shut-off valves, air vent
valve/s and air tap/s for loading and unloading.
Tiemme distribution manifolds are also available with
differential by-pass (art. 3877BYD - 3879BYD) or without by-
pass (art. 3877 - 3879). The flow rate of each individual way is
adjustable with a flowmeter (art. 3877 - 3877BYD) or with a
mechanical memory screw (art. 3879 - 3879BYD).
On the return manifold, the thermostatic manual shut-off
valves are supplied with a protection cap, easily replaceable
at a later time with electrothermal servo control art. 9567.
1. Full bore shut-off ball valve

for mixing and distribution units
and manifolds
Adjustable depth from 120 mm to 170 mm
Code Type Price € Unit/Box
181 0020 600 x 670 x 120 ÷ 170 1/1
181 0016 700 x 670 x 120 ÷ 170 1/1
181 0015 850 x 670 x 120 ÷ 170 1/1
181 0019 1000 x 670 x 120 ÷ 170 1/1
* Manifold width
120
170
670
0 ÷ 110
L BOX
MANIFOLD COMPATIBILITY:  3877 - 3877BYD - 3879 - 3879BYD
- 3877R - 3877RBYD - 3879R - 3879RBYD
Ways No. L* (mm) L BOX (mm) Code
2 262
600 181 0020
3 312